PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS F. POLK III	03/01/2018
LOUIS F. POLK IV	03/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENT STOVER
Street Address:	8883 AVIARY PATH
City:	INVER GROVE HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15918320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER
Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-6596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0169

504814993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Louis F. Polk III and Louis F. Polk, IV, citizens of the United States, have made an invention disclosed in United States patent application entitled:

"Plant Edging", identified by our file no 2018-6596.CIP ("the Application"); and

Kent Stover, a citizen and resident of the State of Minnesota, and having an address at 8883 Aviary Path, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota, 55077, is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein ("Invention"), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention and/or Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Louis F. Polk III and Louis F. Polk, IV, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kent Stover, our entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, said Applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Inventions and/or Applications.

We covenant that we have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will we do so in the future, and further covenant that we or our executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Kent Stover and will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Kent Stover in any proceeding before the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Kent Stover or his successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention and any patents granted on said Inventions and/or Applications.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents granted on the said Invention and/or Application.

Signed at __EPEN PRAIRIE, this _____ day of March, 2018
(City)

Louis F. Polk III

Signed at EDEN DRAIDIE , this 1 day of MARCH, 2018.
(City)

Louis F Polk IV

PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 03/12/2018